
Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230 

Phone (559) 584-3326  
office@kingsmosquito.net 

 

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  
 

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A REGULAR MEETING 

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby 
called to be held on Thursday, November 21, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located 
at 13960 Power Way, Hanford, California, 93230. 

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and each newspaper of general 
circulation, radio, or television station requesting notice in writing.  
 

Agenda 
 

 
1. Public Comment 

Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other 
item of interest to the public within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Five (5) 
minutes are allowed for each item. 

 
2. General Consent Items 

The Board will review and consider the following: 
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll 

 
3. Health Insurance Renewal 

The Board will review and consider authorizing the renewal of the self-funded health 
insurance program.  
 

4. District Staffing 
The Board will review the current number of full-time employees.  
 

5. Injury, Illness Prevention Plan   
The Board will review and consider approval of the new Workplace Violence 
Prevention Plan.  
 

6. CCVCJPA 
The Board will review and consider the termination of the Central California Vector 
Control Joint Powers Agreement. 
 

7. Board Member Reports 
On their initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or report on their 
activities.  They may ask questions for clarification, refer to staff, or take action to 
have staff place a matter of business on future agendas. 

 
8. Manager’s Report 

The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities. 



 
  

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  

 
 

November 18, 2024  
 

Reuben Shortnacy,  
President of the Board      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
By ________________________________     

           Michael Cavanagh, 
      District Manager 
 
 
 
Accessible public meetings:  Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda 
materials in appropriate alternative formats or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary 
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings.  Please send a written 
request at least ten days before the meeting, including your name, mailing address, phone number, and a brief 
description of the requested materials and preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service. Requests should be 
sent to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net 
 

 

 

 



Agenda Items 1 & 2 

 

 

1. Public Comment 
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other item of 
interest to the public within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.  Five (5) minutes are 
allowed for each item. 
 

2. General Consent Items 
The Board will review and consider the following: 

A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll 

  
Supporting Information/Documents 
 Previous Board meeting minutes 
 Bills and Reports:  

o October bills: $228,163.70 
o Account 5060 Detail Report- If available  
o County Expenditure Status Reports- If available  

 
 
 
 
 
 
                      

 



 Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes 

October 17, 2024 
  
Trustees	Present:	 Joe Machado, President Pro Tempore 
   Tina Botill, Secretary  

Cindy Harris  
Tom Reed 

  
Staff	Present:	 Michael Cavanagh, District Manager 
	  
	  
Other	Present: None 
     
 
President Machado called the October 17, 2024, regular meeting of the Kings Mosquito 
Abatement District Board of Trustees to order at 9:05 a.m. 

 
1. Public	Comment	

There were no members of the public in attendance.  
 

2. Consent	Items	
After review, a Motion by Botill, Seconded by Reed, to approve the September 
list of bills and meeting minutes.  

 September 2024 Bills, Account 5060  

ADAPCO  $   15,306.72  

Barcellos, Aaron  $      5,604.70  

Barrera, Simon  $      2,703.61  

Botill, Valentina  $         230.88  

Cardenas, Hector  $      8,570.19  

Cavanagh, Michael  $   13,037.68  

Clarke Mosquito Control  $   29,386.93  

Cuevas, Victor  $      4,922.02  

Damiani, Christopher  $      5,931.35  

Direct Deposit  $   15,971.04  

Enterprise FM Trust  $   10,339.94  

Federal Reserve  $   21,157.64  

Felix, Ignacio C  $      5,838.66  

Frazier, Katlyn  $      5,963.29  

Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  $      4,129.12  

Harris, Cindy  $         138.52  

ICMA Retirement  $      1,710.00  

Kings Industrial  $           30.00  

Lakeland Dusters  $   42,600.00  

Laughlin, Peter  $      2,530.42  

Lepez Pedro  $      2,645.27  

Machado, Joe  $         184.70  

Medina, Luis Fernado  $      4,008.82  



Moreau Justin  $      2,530.42  

Moreau Spencer  $      2,588.26  

Moreno Leno  $      2,384.86  

Mutual OF Omaha  $         753.01  

Negrete, Miguel  $      5,150.10  

Pers  $   19,365.07  

Pruitt, Evan  $      2,442.39  

Puga, Medardo  $      4,797.20  

Redoble Joseph  $      2,500.24  

Sanchez, Isia  $      2,646.11  

SDRMA  $      1,896.93  

Shortnacy, Reuben  $         230.87  

Smith Lozano  $      1,382.74  

Soto, Jesse  $      2,703.60  

St. of Ca. EDD  $      4,654.75  

Thomas Reed  $         230.88  

US Bank  $   12,852.38  

Valadez, Brayan  $      2,759.56  

Valadez, Sergio  $      3,724.82  

VAST  $         716.12  

WEX  $   10,305.87  

Zarate, Alexander  $      2,864.28  

TOTAL  $ 292,421.96  

 
The Board Voted: 

 AYES:                4  
       NOES:   0 
 ABSTAIN  0 

  MOTION PASSED 
 

3. Construction	Loan	
The District Manager reviewed an early payment schedule to reduce interest 
costs associated with the construction loan for the new facility.  It was also 
explained that withdrawing funds from reserves would minimize interest 
income, negating some benefits of paying off debt.  Trustee Reed commented 
that it would be preferable to pay off debt as early as possible and that the 
District could make an extra half payment to expedite paying off the loan.  By 
consensus, the Board directed the manager to place this item on the December 
agenda for consideration. 
 

4. Board	Member	Reports	
There were no reports from the Board.  
	

5. Manager’s	Report	
The District Manager reported on the following: 

 The District has received the federal portion of the FRMA disaster funds, 
$707,572. Approximately $884,464 has been received, and roughly 
$45,000 remains.    



 All seasonal employees have been laid off  
 Field operations have been suspended, and the staff was hard at work 

processing the existing fleet vehicles in preparation for the arrival of new 
inventory.  

  
 

There being no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 9:25 
a.m.   

 
 Respectfully Submitted,   

 
 
 
 
                             ______________________________________________ 
      Tina Botill, Secretary of the Board 



Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

91000  Regular Employees
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... Federal Reserve Sept 2024 Payroll 10,300.35 10,300.35
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... Pers Employee Made Contribution 3,534.61 13,834.96
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 3,333.93 17,168.89
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Barcellos, Aaron Payroll 5,604.71 22,773.60
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Cardenas, Hector Payroll 8,570.18 31,343.78
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Cavanagh, Mich... Payroll 13,037.69 44,381.47
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Cuevas, Victor Payroll 4,922.01 49,303.48
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Damiani, Christ... Payroll 5,931.34 55,234.82
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Felix, Ignacio C Payroll 5,838.65 61,073.47
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Frazier, Katlyn Payroll 5,938.29 67,011.76
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Negrete, Miguel Payroll 5,014.21 72,025.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Barcellos Employee Contributi... 325.00 72,350.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Cuevas Employee Contribution... 200.00 72,550.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Damiani Employee Contributio... 50.00 72,600.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Felix Employee Contribution (4... 25.00 72,625.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Frazier Employee Contribution ... 350.00 72,975.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Cardenas Employee Contributi... 600.00 73,575.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... ICMA Retirement Negrete  Employee Contributio... 200.00 73,775.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Cardenas E... Direct Deposit Barcellos, Aaron 830.00 74,605.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Cardenas E... Direct Deposit Frazier, Katlyn 900.00 75,505.97
Bill 10/22/2024 Cardenas E... Direct Deposit Gilles, Steven 10,019.92 85,525.89
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... MutuaL OF Om... Coverage Dates PAyroll 55.20 85,581.09
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Federal Reserve Oct 2024 Payroll 10,281.38 95,862.47
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Pers Employee Made Contribution 3,534.61 99,397.08
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 3,313.81 102,710.89

Total 91000  Regular Employees 102,710.89 102,710.89

91001  Extra Help
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... Federal Reserve PP End 9/20/24 3,449.40 3,449.40
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 4,404.20
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 691.79 5,095.99
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Gonzalez-Ruiz, ... Pp End 10/4/2024 2,064.56 7,160.55
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Direct Deposit Pp End 10/4/2024 2,061.66 9,222.21
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Medina, Luis Fe... Pp End 10/4/2024 1,902.71 11,124.92
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Puga, Medardo Pp End 10/4/2024 2,294.80 13,419.72
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Valadez, Sergio Pp End 10/4/2024 1,862.41 15,282.13
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contributio... 80.00 15,362.13
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... ICMA Retirement Henderson Employee Contribu... 50.00 15,412.13
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... ICMA Retirement Medina Employee Contribution... 50.00 15,462.13
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... ICMA Retirement Puga Employee Contribution (... 150.00 15,612.13
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Barrera, Simon Pp End 10/4/2024 1,408.17 17,020.30
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Lepez Pedro Pp End 10/4/2024 1,381.13 18,401.43
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Moreau Justin Pp End 10/4/2024 1,280.80 19,682.23
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Moreau Spencer Pp End 10/4/2024 1,356.75 21,038.98
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Moreno Leno Pp End 10/4/2024 1,138.33 22,177.31
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Pruitt, Evan Pp End 10/4/2024 789.01 22,966.32
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Redoble Joseph Pp End 10/4/2024 1,318.78 24,285.10

6:09 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
11/19/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis October 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Sanchez, Isia PP End 10/18/24 1,378.69 25,663.79
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Soto, Jesse Pp End 10/4/2024 1,416.77 27,080.56
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... valadez, Brayan Pp End 10/4/2024 1,446.07 28,526.63
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Zarate, Alexander Pp End 10/4/2024 1,416.77 29,943.40
Bill 10/11/2024 PP End 10/1... Moreau Justin PP End 10/18/24 706.14 30,649.54
Bill 10/11/2024 PP End 10/1... Pruitt, Evan PP End 10/18/24 754.23 31,403.77
Bill 10/11/2024 PP End 10/1... Sanchez, Isia PP End 10/18/24 738.20 32,141.97
Bill 10/17/2024 PP End 10/1... St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 607.55 32,749.52
Bill 10/17/2024 PP End 10/4/... Federal Reserve PP End 10/4/2024 3,036.24 35,785.76
Bill 10/21/2024 PP End 10/1... Gonzalez-Ruiz, ... PP End 10/18/24 2,064.56 37,850.32
Bill 10/21/2024 PP End 10/1... Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 2,061.66 39,911.98
Bill 10/21/2024 PP End 10/1... ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contributio... 80.00 39,991.98
Bill 10/21/2024 PP End 10/1... ICMA Retirement Henderson Employee Contribu... 50.00 40,041.98
Bill 10/21/2024 PP End 10/1... ICMA Retirement Medina Employee Contribution... 50.00 40,091.98
Bill 10/21/2024 PP End 10/1... ICMA Retirement Puga Employee Contribution (... 150.00 40,241.98
Bill 10/21/2024 PP end 10/1... Medina, Luis Fe... PP end 10/18/24 1,902.71 42,144.69
Bill 10/21/2024 PP end 10/1... Puga, Medardo PP end 10/18/24 2,294.80 44,439.49
Bill 10/21/2024 PP end 10/1... Valadez, Sergio PP end 10/18/24 1,862.41 46,301.90
Bill 10/29/2024 PP End 10/5/... Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 47,256.70
Bill 10/30/2024 PP end 10/1... Federal Reserve PP end 10/18/24 881.89 48,138.59
Bill 10/30/2024 PP End 10/1... St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 268.60 48,407.19
Bill 10/30/2024 PP End 10/1... Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 49,361.99

Total 91001  Extra Help 49,361.99 49,361.99

91002 Overtime-Other Pays
Bill 10/07/2024 Pp End 10/4/... Barrera, Simon Pp End 10/4/2024 32.25 32.25

Total 91002 Overtime-Other Pays 32.25 32.25

91005  Retirement
91005A  Retirement PERS
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... Pers Pers 11,954.38 11,954.38
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... Pers Pers 969.59 12,923.97
Bill 10/29/2024 PP End 10/5/... Pers Pers 969.59 13,893.56
Bill 10/30/2024 PP End 10/1... Pers Pers 969.59 14,863.15
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Pers Pers 11,954.38 26,817.53

Total 91005A  Retirement PERS 26,817.53 26,817.53

91005B  SS/Med
Bill 10/01/2024 Board Q2/Q3 Federal Reserve Payroll Board Members 84.15 84.15
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... Federal Reserve Sept 2024 Payroll 1,240.35 1,324.50
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... Federal Reserve PP End 9/20/24 1,669.40 2,993.90
Bill 10/17/2024 PP End 10/4/... Federal Reserve PP End 10/4/2024 1,491.24 4,485.14
Bill 10/30/2024 PP end 10/1... Federal Reserve PP end 10/18/24 369.89 4,855.03
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Federal Reserve Oct 2024 Payroll 1,240.38 6,095.41

Total 91005B  SS/Med 6,095.41 6,095.41
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 91005  Retirement 32,912.94 32,912.94

91007  Health Insurance
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... Pers Survivor Benefits 18.00 18.00
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 22.65
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... MutuaL OF Om... STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 614.56 637.21
Bill 10/22/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... MutuaL OF Om... Coverage Dates PAyroll 83.25 720.46
Bill 10/29/2024 PP End 10/5/... Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 725.11
Bill 10/30/2024 PP End 10/1... Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 729.76
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... Pers Survivor Benefits 18.00 747.76

Total 91007  Health Insurance 747.76 747.76

91011  Unemployment Ins.
Bill 10/01/2024 Sept 2024 P... St. of Ca. EDD Unemployment Tax 0.00 0.00
Bill 10/01/2024 PP End 9/20/... St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 94.24 94.24
Bill 10/17/2024 QTR 9/30/20... St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 35.26 129.50
Bill 10/17/2024 PP End 10/1... St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 30.24 159.74
Bill 10/30/2024 PP End 10/1... St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 0.00 159.74
Bill 10/31/2024 Oct 2024 Pa... St. of Ca. EDD Unemployment Tax 0.00 159.74

Total 91011  Unemployment Ins. 159.74 159.74

91013  Employee Benefits
91013B Dental/Vision
Bill 10/08/2024 H46553 SDRMA Novmber Coverage 1,896.93 1,896.93

Total 91013B Dental/Vision 1,896.93 1,896.93

Total 91013  Employee Benefits 1,896.93 1,896.93

92001  Supplies and Materia
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Savemart (coffee) 36.47 36.47
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 7... US Bank Costco (toilet paper, red cups, ... 407.59 444.06
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (hand soap) 43.96 488.02
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (towels) 38.43 526.45

Total 92001  Supplies and Materia 526.45 526.45

92002  Ag Services & Supp.
92002A  Surveillance
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank GLS (CO2) 41.49 41.49
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 135.63 177.12
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 27.13 204.25
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 97.65 301.90
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 97.65 399.55
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 135.63 535.18
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Barnes Welding (CO2) 97.65 632.83
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Staples (rubberbands) 10.18 643.01
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 92002A  Surveillance 643.01 643.01

92002C  Safety Equip.
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 0... US Bank Walmart (off) 82.53 82.53
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (safety items) 217.02 299.55

Total 92002C  Safety Equip. 299.55 299.55

92002D  Chemicals
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 7... US Bank Tractor SUpply (neoprene boots) 64.34 64.34
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (chmical bottles) 123.33 187.67

Total 92002D  Chemicals 187.67 187.67

92002  Ag Services & Supp. - Other
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (telescoping poles) 32.16 32.16

Total 92002  Ag Services & Supp. - Other 32.16 32.16

Total 92002  Ag Services & Supp. 1,162.39 1,162.39

92006  Communications
92006A  Cell
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Verizon (cell) 736.66 736.66

Total 92006A  Cell 736.66 736.66

92006B  GPS
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Verizon (GPS) 133.66 133.66

Total 92006B  GPS 133.66 133.66

Total 92006  Communications 870.32 870.32

92007  Telephone
Bill 10/08/2024 57814 VAST October 716.66 716.66

Total 92007  Telephone 716.66 716.66

92012  Laundry Services
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Mission (Uniform) 1,455.64 1,455.64

Total 92012  Laundry Services 1,455.64 1,455.64

92013  Facilty Expenses
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank OfficeDepot (Soap Dispenser) 4.05 4.05
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank OfficeDepot (Soap Dispenser) 13.19 17.24
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank CIntas (firstaid kits) 464.19 481.43
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 7... US Bank Home depot (sprayer) 12.84 494.27
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (gopher bate) 28.36 522.63
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (american flag) 81.49 604.12
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Total 92013  Facilty Expenses 604.12 604.12

92018  Office Expenses
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Microsoft (Office 365) 62.50 62.50
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Adobe Subscription (Manager ... 19.99 82.49
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Zoom 159.90 242.39
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank BlueHost 15.00 257.39
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Apple 0.99 258.38
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (calculator ribbon) 9.21 267.59
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (highliter) 27.81 295.40

Total 92018  Office Expenses 295.40 295.40

92019 Maintenance-Equi.
92019A  Vehicle R/M
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Napa (freon) 135.10 135.10
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 6... US Bank Weathertech (mats) 143.65 278.75
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 7... US Bank Napa (Switch) 49.22 327.97
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (Weathertec mats) 157.60 485.57
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (wiperblades) 116.90 602.47
Bill 10/18/2024 8/22/24 Bill 1... US Bank Amazon (paint pen) 41.12 643.59

Total 92019A  Vehicle R/M 643.59 643.59

92019B  Spray System R/M
